
After Practice 2 Results by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime GapClass SessionMphPos

GTP
1:47.043Felipe NasrGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7  21 Practice 2125.780 1 
1:47.302Tom BlomqvistGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60  30 Practice 2125.477 2 0.259

1:47.427Jack AitkenGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31  27 Practice 2125.331 3 0.384

1:47.461Kevin EstreGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6  26 Practice 2125.291 4 0.418

1:47.672Filipe AlbuquerqueGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10  18 Practice 2125.046 5 0.629

1:47.985Laurens VanthoorGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6  21 Practice 1124.683 6 0.942

1:48.042Louis DeletrazGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40  26 Practice 2124.617 7 0.999

1:48.141Earl BamberGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31  17 Practice 2124.503 8 1.098

1:48.145Laurin HeinrichGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7  17 Practice 2124.499 9 1.102

1:48.231Julien AndlauerGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7  21 Practice 1124.400 10 1.188

1:48.312Renger van der ZandeGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93  21 Practice 2124.307 11 1.269

1:48.321Kaylen FrederickGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports5  27 Practice 2124.296 12 1.278

1:48.478Will StevensGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10  21 Practice 2124.117 13 1.435

1:48.699Jordan TaylorGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40  33 Practice 2123.864 14 1.656

1:48.838Nick YellolyGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93  21 Practice 2123.706 15 1.795

1:48.861Sheldon van der LindeGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24  16 Practice 2123.680 16 1.818

1:48.891Philipp EngGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25  18 Practice 2123.646 17 1.848

1:48.917Colin BraunGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60  21 Practice 1123.616 18 1.874

1:48.919Ricky TaylorGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10  26 Practice 1123.614 19 1.876

1:48.925Marco WittmannGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25  21 Practice 2123.607 20 1.882

1:48.957Alex PalouGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93  28 Practice 2123.571 21 1.914

1:48.990Scott DixonGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60  17 Practice 2123.533 22 1.947

1:49.034Frederik VestiGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31  30 Practice 1123.484 23 1.991

1:49.046Robin FrijnsGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24  31 Practice 1123.470 24 2.003

1:49.155Kevin MagnussenGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25  36 Practice 1123.347 25 2.112

1:49.269Ross GunnGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23  34 Practice 1123.218 26 2.226

1:49.296Matt CampbellGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6  22 Practice 2123.188 27 2.253

1:49.622Colton HertaGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40  16 Practice 2122.821 28 2.579

1:49.685Dries VanthoorGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24  24 Practice 2122.751 29 2.642

1:49.765Nico PinoGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports5  24 Practice 1122.661 30 2.722

1:49.984Tijmen van der HelmGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports5  21 Practice 2122.417 31 2.941

1:50.011Alex RiberasGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23  15 Practice 2122.387 32 2.968

1:50.061Roman De AngelisGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23  18 Practice 2122.331 33 3.018
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LMP2
1:50.639Dane CameronLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99  26 Practice 2121.692 1 
1:50.695Tom DillmannLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43  31 Practice 2121.631 2 0.056

1:50.700Paul Di RestaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22  21 Practice 1121.625 3 0.061

1:50.748Ferdinand HabsburgLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18  29 Practice 1121.573 4 0.109

1:51.015Sebastian AlvarezLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8  21 Practice 2121.280 5 0.376

1:51.144Pietro FittipaldiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73  14 Practice 1121.139 6 0.505

1:51.188Manuel Espirito SantoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73  20 Practice 2121.091 7 0.549

1:51.195Charles MilesiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11  27 Practice 1121.084 8 0.556

1:51.227Toby SoweryLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04  24 Practice 2121.049 9 0.588

1:51.266Jonny EdgarLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99  15 Practice 2121.007 10 0.627

1:51.279Tristan VautierLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8  21 Practice 1120.992 11 0.640

1:51.310Oliver JarvisLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37  28 Practice 2120.959 12 0.671

1:51.362Alex QuinnLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04  15 Practice 1120.902 13 0.723

1:51.382Mikkel JensenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2  21 Practice 1120.880 14 0.743

1:51.424Rasmus LindhLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22  26 Practice 2120.835 15 0.785

1:51.535Bijoy GargLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43  25 Practice 2120.715 16 0.896

1:51.565Hunter McElreaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2  22 Practice 2120.682 17 0.926

1:51.940Harry TincknellLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52  20 Practice 2120.278 18 1.301

1:52.062Jacob AbelLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18  32 Practice 2120.147 19 1.423

1:52.219Jeremy ClarkeLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43  34 Practice 2119.979 20 1.580

1:52.249Josh BurdonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07JDC-Miller MotorSports79  19 Practice 2119.947 21 1.610

1:52.385Daniel GoldburgLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22  31 Practice 2119.802 22 1.746

1:52.422Parker ThompsonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52  25 Practice 1119.762 23 1.783

1:52.438Misha GoikhbergLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52  38 Practice 2119.745 24 1.799

1:52.567David Heinemeier HanssonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11  18 Practice 2119.608 25 1.928

1:53.301George KurtzLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04  48 Practice 2118.833 26 2.662

1:53.381Sennan FieldingLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07JDC-Miller MotorSports79  14 Practice 2118.749 27 2.742

1:53.550Seth LucasLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37  17 Practice 2118.573 28 2.911

1:53.814PJ HyettLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99  19 Practice 1118.297 29 3.175

1:54.403John FaranoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8  29 Practice 2117.688 30 3.764

1:54.482Phil FayerLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2  36 Practice 2117.607 31 3.843

1:54.604Chris CummingLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73  25 Practice 2117.482 32 3.965

1:54.878Naveen RaoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18  21 Practice 2117.202 33 4.239

1:55.065Jon FieldLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37  30 Practice 2117.011 34 4.426

1:55.405Tobi LutkeLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11  39 Practice 1116.667 35 4.766

2:01.417Gerry KrautLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07JDC-Miller MotorSports79  10 Practice 2110.890 36 10.778
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GTDPRO
2:00.070Harry KingGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77  35 Practice 2112.134 1 
2:00.243Dean MacDonaldGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59  20 Practice 2111.972 2 0.173

2:00.297Alessio PicarielloGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77  32 Practice 1111.922 3 0.227

2:00.312Alessandro Pier GuidiGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62  19 Practice 2111.908 4 0.242

2:00.451Tommy MilnerGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4  15 Practice 1111.779 5 0.381

2:00.454Daniel SerraGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62  29 Practice 1111.776 6 0.384

2:00.460Thomas PreiningGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911  23 Practice 2111.771 7 0.390

2:00.466Neil VerhagenGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1  22 Practice 2111.765 8 0.396

2:00.560Ricardo FellerGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911  26 Practice 1111.678 9 0.490

2:00.656Miguel MolinaGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033  24 Practice 1111.589 10 0.586

2:00.660Luca StolzGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48  21 Practice 1111.586 11 0.590

2:00.758Riccardo AgostiniGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033  21 Practice 2111.495 12 0.688

2:00.775Jack HawksworthGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14  24 Practice 1111.479 13 0.705

2:00.893Max EstersonGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59  20 Practice 1111.370 14 0.823

2:00.965Nicky CatsburgGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4  24 Practice 1111.304 15 0.895

2:00.986Klaus BachlerGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911  22 Practice 2111.285 16 0.916

2:01.011Ben BarnicoatGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14  11 Practice 1111.262 17 0.941

2:01.043Nico VarroneGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4  14 Practice 2111.232 18 0.973

2:01.134Connor De PhillippiGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1  21 Practice 1111.149 19 1.064

2:01.252Andrea CaldarelliGTDPRO Lamborghini Temerario GT3Pfaff Motorsports9  14 Practice 1111.041 20 1.182

2:01.252Davide RigonGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62  22 Practice 1111.041 21 1.182

2:01.262James CaladoGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033  26 Practice 2111.032 22 1.192

2:01.268Antonio GarciaGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3  28 Practice 1111.026 23 1.198

2:01.273Ben BarkerGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64  16 Practice 1111.021 24 1.203

2:01.288Kyle KirkwoodGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14  17 Practice 1111.008 25 1.218

2:01.476Max HesseGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1  19 Practice 2110.836 26 1.406

2:01.487Frederic VervischGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65  11 Practice 2110.826 27 1.417

2:01.546Christopher MiesGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65  21 Practice 1110.772 28 1.476

2:01.547Alexander SimsGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3  19 Practice 2110.771 29 1.477

2:01.683Dennis OlsenGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64  17 Practice 1110.647 30 1.613

2:01.777Franck PereraGTDPRO Lamborghini Temerario GT3Pfaff Motorsports9  22 Practice 2110.562 31 1.707

2:01.894Sebastian PriaulxGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65  15 Practice 1110.456 32 1.824

2:01.912Nikita JohnsonGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59  17 Practice 2110.440 33 1.842

2:02.328Mike RockenfellerGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64  25 Practice 2110.064 34 2.258

2:02.351Jason HartGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48  5 Practice 1110.043 35 2.281

2:03.332Sandy MitchellGTDPRO Lamborghini Temerario GT3Pfaff Motorsports9  13 Practice 2109.168 36 3.262
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GTDPRO
2:03.336Marvin KirchhöferGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3  9 Practice 2109.164 37 3.266

2:04.119Scott NobleGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48  24 Practice 2108.476 38 4.049

Nick TandyGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77
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GTD
1:59.363Philip EllisGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57  18 Practice 1112.798 1 
1:59.798Scott AndrewsGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80  27 Practice 1112.388 2 0.435

2:00.029Dudu BarrichelloGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27  23 Practice 2112.172 3 0.666

2:00.268Lorenzo PatreseGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34  25 Practice 1111.949 4 0.905

2:00.431Tom SargentGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120  15 Practice 1111.798 5 1.068

2:00.499Tom GambleGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27  16 Practice 1111.735 6 1.136

2:00.526Riccardo PeraGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912  23 Practice 1111.710 7 1.163

2:00.719Frederik SchandorffGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70  24 Practice 2111.531 8 1.356

2:00.737Robby FoleyGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96  26 Practice 1111.514 9 1.374

2:00.747Zacharie RobichonGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27  12 Practice 1111.505 10 1.384

2:00.802Lin HodeniusGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80  17 Practice 1111.454 11 1.439

2:00.805Giacomo AltoèGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81  26 Practice 2111.452 12 1.442

2:00.845Kenton KochGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023  30 Practice 1111.415 13 1.482

2:00.848Aaron TelitzGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12  17 Practice 1111.412 14 1.485

2:00.919Indy DontjeGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57  10 Practice 1111.346 15 1.556

2:00.945Benjamin PedersenGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12  14 Practice 1111.323 16 1.582

2:00.988Manny FrancoGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34  20 Practice 2111.283 17 1.625

2:01.037Charlie EastwoodGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36  24 Practice 1111.238 18 1.674

2:01.067Matthew BellGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13  23 Practice 1111.210 19 1.704

2:01.125Ollie MillroyGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70  25 Practice 1111.157 20 1.762

2:01.127Antonio FuocoGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21  31 Practice 1111.155 21 1.764

2:01.137Callum IlottGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120  14 Practice 2111.146 22 1.774

2:01.165Russell WardGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57  16 Practice 1111.120 23 1.802

2:01.171Morris SchuringGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912  23 Practice 1111.115 24 1.808

2:01.253Valentin Hasse ClotGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19  27 Practice 1111.040 25 1.890

2:01.271Albert CostaGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34  17 Practice 2111.023 26 1.908

2:01.490Onofrio TriarsiGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023  19 Practice 2110.823 27 2.127

2:01.518Jan HeylenGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128  28 Practice 1110.798 28 2.155

2:01.540James RoeGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80  19 Practice 1110.778 29 2.177

2:01.595Jenson AltzmanGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16  17 Practice 1110.727 30 2.232

2:01.657Felipe FragaGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16  27 Practice 1110.671 31 2.294

2:01.657Patrick GallagherGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96  8 Practice 1110.671 32 2.294

2:01.682Frankie MontecalvoGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12  24 Practice 1110.648 33 2.319

2:01.701Lars KernGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13  23 Practice 2110.631 34 2.338

2:01.778Francis SelldorffGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96  20 Practice 1110.561 35 2.415

2:01.828Spencer PumpellyGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128  20 Practice 2110.516 36 2.465
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GTD
2:01.856Brendan IribeGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70  23 Practice 2110.490 37 2.493

2:01.930Ryan HardwickGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912  33 Practice 2110.423 38 2.567

2:02.023Trent HindmanGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45  41 Practice 1110.339 39 2.660

2:02.045Robert MegennisGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023  21 Practice 2110.319 40 2.682

2:02.166Rory van der SteurGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19  25 Practice 2110.210 41 2.803

2:02.181Danny FormalGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45  7 Practice 2110.196 42 2.818

2:02.210Adam AdelsonGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120  42 Practice 2110.170 43 2.847

2:02.282Sébastien BaudGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19  18 Practice 2110.105 44 2.919

2:02.405Simon MannGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21  5 Practice 1109.995 45 3.042

2:02.467Dillon MachavernGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128  26 Practice 2109.939 46 3.104

2:02.473Till BechtolsheimerGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66  19 Practice 2109.934 47 3.110

2:02.579Sheena MonkGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16  16 Practice 2109.839 48 3.216

2:02.594Mason FilippiGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36  19 Practice 2109.825 49 3.231

2:02.775Salih YolucGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36  28 Practice 2109.663 50 3.412

2:02.837Joey HandGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66  28 Practice 2109.608 51 3.474

2:02.848Lilou Wadoux DucellierGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21  11 Practice 1109.598 52 3.485

2:02.960Jake WalkerGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66  17 Practice 2109.498 53 3.597

2:03.228Casper StevensonGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81  17 Practice 2109.260 54 3.865

2:03.494Orey FidaniGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13  23 Practice 2109.025 55 4.131

2:04.543Graham DoyleGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45  7 Practice 2108.106 56 5.180

2:04.986Henrik HedmanGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81  28 Practice 2107.723 57 5.623
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